

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM ADMINISTRATIVE REFORMS, TRAINING, PENSION & PUBLIC GRIEVANCES DEPARTMENT BLOCK-A, FOURTH FLOOR, JANATA BHAWAN :: DISPUR :: GUWAHATI-6

Website: art.assam.gov.in :: Email: artassamdept@gmail.com

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR

NOTIFICATION

ART-14025/2/2023/217: In pursuance of the guidelines on "**KARMASHREE**" the Chief Minister's award for excellence in public administration, 2023-24, a Screening Committee of ARTPPG Department is hereby constituted under the Category '2'- Innovation with the following officials:-

Sl.	Designation of the Officers	Position
no.		
1	Senior Most Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, ARTPPG Department to nominate a Chairperson not below the rank of Secretary	Chairperson
2	Joint/Deputy Secretary , ARTPPG Department	Member Secretary
3	Additional/ Joint Director, AASC	Member

The Committee will examine the applications and place it before the Expert Committee for evaluation.

Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Administrative Reforms, Training Pension & Public Grievances Department

Dated: 17th April, 2024

Memo No: ART-14025/2/2023/217-A

Copy for kind information to:

1. Director of Training, Assam Administrative Staff College, Khanapara.

- 2. P.S to the Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, ARTPPG Department.
- 3. Person concerned.

By orders.,etc

(e-signed)
Secretary to the Govt. of Assam
Administrative Reforms, Training,
Pension & Public Grievances Department